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FINAL STS-6 OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT (OFK) MANIFEST AND WEIGHTS

Item

500 small U.S. flags

. 575 small U.S. flags for TDRSS recipients

ZiQ/Five sets each of small state and territorial flags

e /Fivé each additional small flags of the states of
Pennsylvania, New York, Kentucky and Mississippi

4. - Two

Sets each of small flags of the member nations

of the United Nations

5600
716, 575
-7. 100

8. One
.. 9. One
10. One

11. One

12. One

4~ 13, One

14. One

embroidered crew patches
embroidered TDRSS patches
medium U.S. flags

gold Naval Aviation wings
silver Air Force wings
gold astronaut pin

gold astronaut pin

gold astronaut pin

gold astronaut pin

National Aeronautic Association (NAA) Flight

Certificate

15. Two

National Aeronautic Sporting Licenses

7. 16. 84 Snoopy Pins

2 17. One

petit-point

18. Gold U.S. NavyAWings

19. One
/=20, One

© 21, One

silver medallion
silver medallion

silver medallion

Meight
1.592 1bs.
1.812

.794
.052

.944

12.562
10.494
.964
.024
.052
.006
.006
.006
.006
.008

015
.308
.044
.028
.100
.100
.100



STS-6 OFK Manifest (Continued)

Item Weight

A 22. One silver medallion .100

Z 23. One silver medallion .100

# 24. One medallion of Mississippi .282

~ 25. One,bronze disk (2-1/2" dia.) .282

“ 26. One standard size U.S. flag .590

27. One school patch (4") .002

~ 28. One school pennant (6" x 18") A .070
29. ~Q§1eted ‘ A

© 30, Two textbooks 3.022

+ 31. One football jersey .788

- 32. Deleted

33. One silver medallion .100

34. One silver medallion .100
-35., Deleted

/~ 36. Four (4) standard size Mississippi flags 2.528

%~ 37. Five (5) aluminum State of Mississippi medallions .110

% 2. 38. One Spacecom flag 24" x 30" .262

39. 100 Spacecom patches 2.314

“5.40. 100 Spacecom mission patches (1" x 4") .682

"~ 41. Scroll with employees names (Spacecom) .156

“{ 42. 40 squadron pq}ches .790

/ 43, 53 Air Force Academy decals .156

‘ 44, 8th Squadron Guidon flag .222

45, One Air Force Academy Parachute Banner .130
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// STS-6 OFK Manifest (Continued)

Item | Weight
ALz 46. One Air Force Academy Soaring Patch .006
W4 47. One-Air Force Academy Patch and one decal .010
7. 48. USAF Office of Special Investigation Badge .090
/.. 19. Four Packages of Seeds 1220
. 50. One -seed planter .040
“..51. One inventory sheet .008

“.. 52. Three seed books
f (1) High Performance

(2) Garden Handbook 436

(3) Parks Success w/Seeds 1.876

4Za 53. Five flags of the Asahi Shimbun .026
7...54. The Flag of the Asahi Broadcasting Co. .306
Z@ 55. Three labels of the Flag of the Asahi Simbun .022
,#Lm56. Ten (10) engraved medals of the Asahi Shimbun .250
TJ557. Ten medals of the Asahi Shimbun (without year inscription) .250

58. MLR Plaque .020

. 59. Two Cap Ribbons .024

British Royal Navy Ship
HMS Challenger

Z..-60. One ball point pen .044

. *61. One Texas flag (2' x 4') - To be presented to the .244
City of Taylor Lake Village, Texas (by Bobko)

*62. Bicentennial Logo autographed by President Reagan - To be
presented to the Smithsonian Institution
(Air and Space Bicentennial)
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*Additions not included in original OFK 1ist.



